Movotrak T90 and T130
Installation and Service Manual
Edition: 2
DW110352gb-0506
THOMSON                                                FEBRUARY 2005                                      Movotrak T90 and T130
2                                          DW110353gb-0506 Edition: 2                        Installation and Service Manual
Version History
Edition Number Edition Date Reason for Revision

X
Ordering length L [cm] • • •
Table 1: Type designation system for Movotrak
Figure 1: definition of ordering length L
Movotrak T90 and T130                                          FEBRUARY 2005                                            THOMSON
Installation and Service Manual                             DW110353gb-0506  Edition: 2                                    5
2. Installation
2.1   Mounting instructions
Figure 2: mounting instructions
1. The actuators are equipped with T-slots along the profile and threaded side holes in the front and rear
housings, which can be used for mounting.
2. Only mount the actuator to one side if not trunnion mounting is used. Do not mount the actuator so that
the profile is deformed.
3. Mount the actuator so that the lubrication hole is accessible.
THOMSON                                                FEBRUARY 2005                                      Movotrak T90 and T130
6                                          DW110353gb-0506 Edition: 2                        Installation and Service Manual
2.2  Connection of load
Figure 3: connection of load
2.3 Motor flange
Figure 4: motor flanges
Movotrak T90 and T130                                          FEBRUARY 2005                                            THOMSON
Installation and Service Manual                             DW110353gb-0506  Edition: 2                                    7
2.4  Feet mounting kit
Figure 5: mounting feet
A B C D E F L Tightening torque [Nm]
T09-B25 125 155 15 20 40 155 Smax + 141 78
T09-B32 125 155 15 20 40 155 Smax + 162 78
T13-B40 176 220 22 30 60 220 Smax + 216 220
Table 2: mounting feet dimensions
2.5 Trunnion mounting kit
Figure 6: trunnion
A B C D E F G H Tightening torque [Nm]
T09-B 150 240 130 80 ø20 f8 45 25 75 11
T13-B 316 210 180 110 Ø35 f8 63 30 93 45
Table 3: trunnion dimensions
Make sure to mount the bearings on the trunnion shafts as close to the unit as possible.
THOMSON                                                FEBRUARY 2005                                      Movotrak T90 and T130
8                                          DW110353gb-0506 Edition: 2                        Installation and Service Manual
2.6 Mounting of worm gear type BS40 / BS50
Figure 5: flange for worm gear type BS40 / BS50
To be able to mount a worm gear (a) of type BS40 (for T90 only) or BS50 (for T130 only) an intermediate
flange (b) must be used.
2.7  Installation of magnetic sensors
Figure 5: magnetic sensor
1. The sensors are locked in the desired position with the aid of the lock screws (a) in the T-slots (b).